

14.01.2026
Item No.10
Ct. No.01
RP

MAT 2204 of 2025
+
IA No.CAN 1 of 2026

Hasana Begam
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Sudarshana Srivastava
...For Appellant

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. AG
Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mrs. Sumita Shaw
...For State

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

1. It is submitted on behalf of the appellant that on account of some personal difficulty the learned advocate for the appellant is unable to proceed with the instant appeal.
2. Such prayer is not opposed on behalf of the respondents.
3. Let the matter be listed under the heading "Police Inaction" in the Combined Monthly List of February 2026.

[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]