

04.02.2026
Item No.19
Ct. No.1
KS

M.A.T. 2204 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2026
Hasana Begam
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Prabir Kr. Mitra

Mr. Achin Jana

Mr. Pinak Kr. Mitra

Mr. Kaustav Talukder

Ms. S. Srivastava

.....For the Appellant

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. A.G.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee

Ms. Sumita Shaw

.....For the State

Mr. Amajit De, Special P.P., C.B.I.

.....For the C.B.I.

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to argue the matter armed with adequate preparation and bring the relevant judgments. In addition, he undertakes to examine the judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of *Ram Kishan Fauji Vs. State of Haryana & Ors.* reported in (2017) 5 SCC 533; (2017) 2 SCC (Cri.) 581; 2017 SCC Online SC 259 to apprise the Court whether this intra-Court appeal would be maintainable or not.

3. Learned counsel for the other side has no objection.
4. List this matter in the Combined Monthly List of March, 2026.
5. Appellant may file Supplementary Affidavit alongwith pleadings and documents of the writ petition.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)