

11.03.2026
Item No.11
Ct. No.01
RP

MAT 2204 of 2025
+
IA No.CAN 1 of 2026

Hasana Begam
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. S. Ghosh
...For Appellant
Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. AG
Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Ms. Sumita Shaw
...For State

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. Learned advocate-on-record for the appellant informs that the learned arguing counsel is ill.
2. Let the matter be listed after one week.

[SUJOY PAUL, CJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]