

06.05.2026  
Item No.19  
Ct. No. 1  
RP

**MAT 2204 of 2025**  
+  
**CAN 1 of 2026**  
**Hasana Begam**  
**VS.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Dictated by PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:-**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Let the matter be listed after ensuing Summer Vacation.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**